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Tariff Number 1

Of

Roman Solutions, LLC d/b/a Rocket Transportation

For the transportation of passengers as described in Certificate Number _________ 

On-demand, door-to-door service by reservation only;

All passengers must have either their origin or destination in Jefferson or Clallam counties;

BETWEEN Jefferson and Clallam counties and Kitsap County, Seattle and Tacoma Amtrak 
stations, Seattle and Tacoma Greyhound bus terminals, Seattle and Tacoma hospitals, Seattle 

waterfront cruise ship piers, SeaTac Airport and hotels along the route

Issued by:

Rafael Roman – Managing Partner
260643 Highway 101
Sequim, WA 98382

(360) 683-8087
FAX (360) 683-3719

Trips@GoRocketMan.com

Issue Date: Effective Date:

Issued by: 
Rafael Roman, Managing Partner

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TC-061847

Effective Date: 09/05/07
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PASSENGER RULES

Adult Fares: Published fares are adult fares and apply to passengers who have reached or 
passed their 12th birthday.

Children’s Fares:   A child under the age of two will ride for free with an accompanying, fare-
paying adult.  This free fare only applies to one child per adult.  Additional children under the 
age of two must pay the standard fare for children under twelve years of age, which is the 
ordinarily adult rate, discounted by ten percent (10%).  Rocket Transportation will not transport 
unaccompanied children under the age of twelve. Children riding with Rocket Transportation 
must ride in a car seat in accordance with state law.  Rocket Transportation will not provide car 
seats.

Unused tickets:   Any completely unused tickets, paid for in advance, will remain valid for six
months from the date of sale. A six month extension will be granted if requested prior to the end 
of the original six month life of the ticket. Only one extension will be granted.  

Refunds: Unused tickets and unused portions of round-trip or commutation tickets may be 
redeemed for a refund. Such a refund will be calculated by charging the regular fares for the 
portion or portions used, and refunding the balance of the purchase price.

Round trip tickets:   A round trip ticket may not be used as two separate one way tickets on 
separate trips.  Although a passenger may seek a refund of the unused portion of a round-trip 
ticket, it will not be good for future travel.

Cancellations: Passengers who cancel a trip less than two full business days before scheduled 
pick up time will incur a standard cancellation charge, constituting 15% of the total booking 
price.  

No Shows: A customer who has made a reservation but fails to properly cancel, reschedule, or 
appear at the designated pick-up point by the scheduled departure time is not eligible for a refund 
unless the failure was caused by an airline delay or cancellation.

Right of Refusal:   Rocket Transportation reserves the right to deny any requested reservation
for travel.
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Objectionable passengers:   Rocket Transportation reserves the right to refuse service to any 
persons for any reason. Rocket Transportation also reserves the right to refuse carriage of any 
materials that its employees deem unsafe and/or not in the best interest of the passengers.

Schedule maintenance:   Rocket Transportation will not be responsible for delays caused by 
accidents, breakdowns, weather, highway/road conditions, or other factors beyond the control of 
Rocket Transportation and its employees.  Rocket Transportation likewise does not guarantee 
arrival at, or departure from, any point at any specific time. 

Odd luggage:   Rocket Transportation will charge an additional fee for odd-sized luggage as 
follows:
Golf bag, fishing poles - $5.00 each
Bicycles, surfboards - $10.00 each
Other odd-sized luggage – as appropriate 

Animals:   Service animals traveling with sight or hearing-impaired passengers will be carried 
free of charge. Service animals will not be permitted to occupy a seat, but must lie or stand at the 
feet of the passenger. Other pets will be transported only when they are housed in pet carriers. 
The following rates apply for the transportation of pets:
Small carrier 21” x 16” x 15”   $5.00
Medium carrier 27” x 21½” x 20”    $10.00
Large carrier 36” x 24½” x 26”   $15.00
X-Large carrier 40” x 27” 30”    $20.00

Lost and found items:   Rocket Transportation will not be responsible for items lost or left on 
any vehicle by passengers. Rocket Transportation will attempt to secure any such items at our 
office for up to thirty days but does not guarantee any protection or rightful return. Any items not 
claimed by rightful owner for a period exceeding thirty days shall be properly discarded or given 
to local charities.

Consistent Pricing: No passenger will be required to pay more for transportation to an 
intermediate point along a route than is charged for a longer trip over the same route.

Holidays Observed: Rocket Transportation will provide service by reservation, in accordance 
with its certificate, 365 days per year.
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RATES FOR PASSENGER SERVICE

Between
West End 98363 98362 Sequim Jeff Co Kitsap Sea /Tac

West End X $70 / $45 $75 / $50 $85 / $60 $100 / $85 $104.50 / 
$82.50

$165 /
$126.50

98363 $70 / $45 X X $35 / $25 $50 / $35 $71.50 /
$55

$115.50 / 
$93.50

98362 $75 / $50 X X $30 / $20 $45 / $30 $66 /
$49.50

$110 / $88

Sequim $85 / $60 $35 / $25 $30 / $20 X $40 / $25 $55 /
$38.50

$104.50 /
$82.50

Jeff Co $100 / $85 $50 / $35 $45 / $30 $40 / $25 X $44 /
$27.50

$99 / $77

Kitsap $104.50 /
$82.50

$71.50 / $55 $66 / $49.50 $55 /
$38.50

$44 /
$27.50

X X

Sea / Tac $165 /
$126.50

$115.50 / 
$93.50

$110 / $ 88 $104.50 /
$82.50

$99 / $77 X X

Note 1: The above fares are listed with the roundtrip fare on the left and a one way fare on the 
right.

Note 2:  Any additional passengers traveling with a full fare passenger, may travel for a reduced, 
companion fare of $70 (for either roundtrip or one way travel) if that is less expensive than a full 
fare.  If full fare for the additional passengers would be less than $70, the reduced companion 
fare will not apply.  No other discounts may be used in conjunction with the companion fare.

Note 3: A 10% discount will be given to children under the age of twelve.  Each child under the 
age of two, accompanied by a fare-paying adult may ride for free.  This only applies to one child 
per adult. A 10% discount will also be given to passengers 65 years of age or older.

Note 4:  A 15% discount will be given to active military personal.

Note 5:  Because Rocket Transportation provides door-to-door service, fares are calculated based 
on the general areas of pick up and drop off, as opposed to precise locations.  Therefore, the 
“West End” refers to pick up and drop off points west of Lake Crescent on Hwy 101 and west of 
Joyce on Hwy 112. 98363 refers to all areas within that zip code. 98363 refers to all areas within 
that zip code. Jefferson and Kitsap Counties refer to all areas within those counties. 

Issue Date: Effective Date:

Issued by: 
Rafael Roman, Managing Partner

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TC-061847

Effective Date: 09/05/07



5
122631.0001/1419310.1

Original Page 5
Tariff No. 1
Company Name: Roman Solutions d/b/a Rocket Transportation

Roman Solutions, LLC d/b/a Rocket Transportation

For the transportation of passengers: 

On-demand, door-to-door service by reservation only;

All passengers must have either their origin or destination in Jefferson or Clallam counties;

BETWEEN Jefferson and Clallam counties and Kitsap County, Seattle and Tacoma Amtrak 
stations, Seattle and Tacoma Greyhound bus terminals, Seattle and Tacoma hospitals, Seattle 

waterfront cruise ship piers, SeaTac Airport and hotels along the route

Door-to-door service is unscheduled.

The actual time the vehicle will arrive to 
pick up passengers depends on the number 
of passengers making reservations, and the 
locations that those passengers request 
pickup.  Rocket Transportation will develop 
actual routes to balance passenger 
convenience and company efficiency.

Reservations must be made on at least 24 
hours advance notice.

Service is available 365 days a year between 
5:00 a.m. and 9:00 p.m. but Rocket 
Transportation reserves the right to provide 
service outside of these hours at its own 
discretion

Note:  Rocket Transportation is not responsible for delays caused by weather, accidents, or other 
circumstances beyond its control.
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